R-420-2015
Original: R-237-2015
Contract #: 301-2015

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  |D2& June 9, 2015
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project Asphatl Repair for Tennis & Baskeiball Counts
Page 10l 2 Location. Meadowthorpe Park
To (Contractor}) Tennis Technology Inc Contract No. 38-2015
Onginal Contract Amt $19,654.00
Cumutative Amount of $0.00
Previous Ch; Orders )
Parcent Change - Pravious 0.00%
¢l Orders
Tota! Contraci Amount Prior
to this Change Order $19.654.00
Change Order No 1
You are hereby requested io comply with the fokiowing changes from the contract plans and speciication;
Current Change Order
’5:' Description of (:ganges-quanlmn t::: ‘::;1 prices, change Decrease in conlragt price Increase in contract price
1]Aaditionsl guardian crack repair under 1/4"width $1,007.00
2{Stzaghten one tenmis count standsrd $700.00

Total decresse 0D

Total increase $1,707.00

Net Amount of this Change Order $1.707.00

New Contract Amount Including this Change

Qrder - $21,361.00

Percent Change - This Ch 7.98%

~196%

Approved by

(Director) Date

Approved by
Approved by

{Commissioner) Date

{Mayor or CAQ) Daa%
l




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  [0%s: une 8, 2018
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Projact. Asphall Repair for Tannis & Baskslbal! Courts
Page 10f2 Localion: Masdowihorpe Park
To{Contracter) Tennis Technology ine Contiac! No. 38-2016
Qnginal Contract Amt $10.554.00
gm:vg Amount of . $0.00
g:fcsm ghmga - Previaus 0.00%
Tola Cortacl Amoun{Pror g1 65400
Change Order No 1
You 81 heredy requested 10 comply with the fokowing changes from ihe contract plans and speciication;
Cutrent Change Order
";:’ Description of (‘;:’mmﬂ:: :z‘ prces, change Diatrease in coniract price INCraase in contiact price
,,,,,,, -1 Addiions) gutvan creck repay undor YNt $1,007.
2iStraghien v tennis coun standard $
Total decrease 0.00
Total increase $1,707.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $1,707.00
New Contract Amount including this Change
rger $21,361.00
Parcent Chenge - This Change Order 1.99%
Percent Chanue - Al Changedrders  / R
The troe provides for the n;wm & conia and all provisions of the col st will BpDIY herpln.
Recommended by of B~ A7 =77 ——  —(Bro Engr ) Date d‘lﬂ
Accepted by__ {27, "!m Zg’ —_____{Contractor} Date_ @~/ B-7% 3-2.2¢
Approved by ) 21 0 (Direclor) Date,
Approved bty Y LV i ./ (Commissioner) Date___
Approved by N f" - (Mayor or CAO} Diste



|Tha yme provides -m;'ammmvmu 9ag.of the contadct will 8pply peret

Approved by

A
Recommended by lma!{’ (Fro) EpgrFUnte__ g/l 2/ _5 é//a//j
Accepted by m‘-. - .z (Cdntractor) Date_ Lo~/ 0 ~78
Approved by et Bp0 (Dkeclor) Date_______
Approved by we/yE % o e {Commussioner) Date

(Mayor or CAQ) Date

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  [P®® Jure 8, 2018
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project Asphail Repair for Tennis & Basketbail Courts
Page 10f2 Location, Meadowthorpe Park
To (Contractor) Tennis Technology inc Contract No. 38-2018
Bﬂg&ml Contract Amt j$\9.654.00
Cumulative Amoun! of $0 00
Percant Changa - Previous 0.00%
C
Totnd Amount Prior
Ordec $19,654.00
Change Order No 1
You are hereby raquested 1o contply with the foowing changes from the conlzact plans and specification;
Current Change Order
ftem | Description of changes-quantities, uny prices, change X
No. {n completion date. etc Decraass in coniact price Increase in contract price
1jaadi roian repair under 14" width $1,007
2Suaghien one lennis cour standard $
Total decresse 0D
Total increase $1,707.00
Nel Amount of this Change Order $1.707.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order - $21,.361
Percent Change - This Change Order Py / 7.90%
Percent Chanpe - AWChangegfrders /2 K A



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Asphait repair for tennis and basketball courts

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 38-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Additional guardian coat crack repair and straighten tennis standard
for Meadowthorpe tennis courts

Is proposed char{ge an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X_No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract comypletion gate: N/A
/"] W TS
U v Mayor Date




